## VILLAGE OF CHASE

## BY-LAW\_NO. 474

## A BY-LAW TO PROVIDE FOR AN ANNUAL INDEMNITY

## AND EXPENSES TO MEMBERS OF COUNCIL

WHEREAS the Council may, under the provisions of Section 267 of the Municipal Act, provide for the paying out of annual revenue an annual indemnity to the Mayor and Councillors, and:

WHEREAS the Income Tax Act requires remuneration and expenses to be defined:

NOW THEREFORE, the Municipal Council of the Village of Chase, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- This bylaw may be cited as "Council Indemnity Bylaw No. 474, 1992".
- 2. The individual who is the Mayor will receive from general revenue a remuneration of the Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three Dollars and Thirty Three Cents, (\$3,333.33) per annum, and an expense allowance of One Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six Dollars and Sixty Seven Cents (\$1,666.67) per annum.
- 3. The individual who is a Councillor will receive from general revenue a remuneration of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$2,500.00) per annum and an expense allowance of One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars (\$1,250.00) per annum.
- 4. The remuneration and expense allowance shall be paid quarterly, in equal installments.
- 5. That this Bylaw will be implemented on December 1, 1992.
- Bylaw No. 409, cited as "Council Indemnity Bylaw 409, 1990" will be repealed, on November 30, 1992.

READ A FIRST TIME THIS 26th. day of November, 1992.

READ A SECOND TIME THIS 26th. day of November, 1992.

READ A THIRD TIME THIS 26th. day of November, 1992.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED THIS 10th. day of December 1992.

l		Install	
MAYOR,	с.	MARSHALL	

CLERK TREASURER, JOHN K. SPANIER

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of Bylaw No. 474 as adopted this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 1992.

Clerk

Province of British Columbia

OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR OF MUNICIPALITIES OF BRITISH COLUMBIA Ministry of Municipal Affairs, Recreation and Housing 800 Johnson Street Victoria British Columbia V8V 1X4

February 9, 1993 V06-19

Mr. John K. Spanier Clerk Treasurer The Corporation of the Village of Chase Box 440 Chase, British Columbia VOE 1MO

Dear Mr. Spanier:

Returned herewith is one copy of Bylaw No. 474 cited as "Council Indemnity Bylaw No. 474, 1992" with evidence of registration thereon.

Yours truly,

Norman A. McCrimmon, ACIS, P.Adm. Director

Director Municipal Administrative Services

JM/bf Enclosure

Printed on Recycled Paper